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TWO-FOLD  EARLY RECOVERY APPROACH 

1. Mainstream early recovery into the 

activities of all sectors constituting 

the humanitarian system;  

2. Clarify the type of activities that 

the sector would focus on and that 

complements the other sectors.  

 



EARLY RECOVERY SECTOR FOCUSES ON: 

 Disaster Risk Reduction 

 Reintegration support for returning 

IDPs 

 Conflict and emergencies 

 Host community support 

 Urban livelihoods 

 



EHRP+ STRATEGIC OBJECTIVE: 

 Enhance community resilience 

using disaster risk reduction and 

early recovery approaches to 

reduce high levels of chronic 

vulnerability and to diminish the 

impact of disasters 

 



15 EARLY RECOVERY PROJECTS  

 Just under US$25 million  

 3 times more than in 2010 

 the 3 year EHRP, as opposed to the 12 

month CAPs. Its intention is specifically 

to put the focus on longer term 

objectives of humanitarian support, 

which provides a wide window for ER.   

 



CROSS CUTTING ISSUES WELL INTEGRATED 

 The Early Recovery sector also joined 

forces with OCHA, Help Age 

International, Gen Cap Working Group, 

and the Protection Sector (led by 

UNHCR) to develop a minimum 

standards document on cross-cutting 

issues.  

 This will strengthen the sustainability 

of humanitarian interventions across 

the emergency response plan. 

 



UNDP DRYLANDS’ DEVELOPMENT CENTRE 

SUPPORT 

 
 Well supported consultative session, 

which catalysed a strong discussion on 

rain dependency, market access, 

livelihoods, and many other issues 

related to early recovery 



EARLY RECOVERY AND DONOR RELATIONS 

  Original 

requirements USD   

 

Revised  

requirements USD 

Funding* 

USD 

 

% Covered 

 

 

AGRICULTURE 

AND LIVESTOCK 

16,864,99

2 

33,153,03

6 

8,118,947 24% 

CLUSTER NOT YET 

SPECIFIED 

0 0 10,872,52

2 

0% 

COORDINATION 2,094,100 2,435,530 1,704,459 78% 

EARLY RECOVERY 6,970,950 8,333,512 3,473,754 42% 

EDUCATION 1,036,460 3,199,360 518,939 16% 

FOOD AID 106,316,7

13 

217,729,9

07 

177,042,3

99 

102

% 

HEALTH 11,731,43

2 

16,696,69

9 

2,899,379 17% 

MULTI-SECTOR 

ASSISTANCE TO 

REFUGEES 

339,160,5

88 

367,547,4

06 

189,869,5

18 

58% 

NUTRITION 21,548,98

8 

65,342,91

9 

30,897,33

3 

47% 

PROTECTION 7,626,871 9,174,951 635,412 7% 

WATER, 

SANITATION AND 

HYGIENE 

12,476,70

0 

17,436,68

0 

7,027,273 40% 

Grand Total: 525,827,7

94 

741,050,0

00 

433,059,9

35 

68% 



OTHER ACTORS/PARTNERS 

 WFP is rolling out Food For Assets 

projects which include resilience building 

elements, water harvesting and other 

water resource management ideas; 

 German Agro Action (GAA), IRC, ACTED, 

and Save the Children have a high 

number of DRR advisors and / or projects 

on-going. 



THANK YOU 


