Shelter Centre 2 November 2011

CLUSTER WORKING GROUP ON EARLY RECOVERY

UPDATE ON EARLY RECOVERY RESPONSE TO THE CRISIS IN THE HOA

TWO-FOLD EARLY RECOVERY APPROACH

- 1. Mainstream early recovery into the activities of all sectors constituting the humanitarian system;
- 2. Clarify the type of activities that the sector would focus on and that complements the other sectors.

EARLY RECOVERY SECTOR FOCUSES ON:

- Disaster Risk Reduction
- Reintegration support for returning IDPs
- Conflict and emergencies
- Host community support
- Urban livelihoods

EHRP+ STRATEGIC OBJECTIVE:

Enhance community resilience using disaster risk reduction and early recovery approaches to reduce high levels of chronic vulnerability and to diminish the impact of disasters

15 EARLY RECOVERY PROJECTS

- Just under US\$25 million
- × 3 times more than in 2010
- * the 3 year EHRP, as opposed to the 12 month CAPs. Its intention is specifically to put the focus on longer term objectives of humanitarian support, which provides a wide window for ER.

CROSS CUTTING ISSUES WELL INTEGRATED

- * The Early Recovery sector also joined forces with OCHA, Help Age International, Gen Cap Working Group, and the Protection Sector (led by UNHCR) to develop a minimum standards document on cross-cutting issues.
- * This will strengthen the sustainability of humanitarian interventions across the emergency response plan.

UNDP DRYLANDS' DEVELOPMENT CENTRE SUPPORT

Well supported consultative session, which catalysed a strong discussion on rain dependency, market access, livelihoods, and many other issues related to early recovery

EARLY RECOVERY AND DONOR RELATIONS

	Original requirements USD	Revised requirements USD	Funding* USD	% Covered
AGRICULTURE	16,864,99	33,153,03	8,118,947	24%
AND LIVESTOCK	2	6		
CLUSTER NOT YET SPECIFIED	0	0	10,872,52 2	0%
COORDINATION	2,094,100	2,435,530	1,704,459	78%
EARLY RECOVERY	6,970,950	8,333,512	3,473,754	42%
EDUCATION	1,036,460	3,199,360	518,939	16%
FOOD AID	106,316,7	217,729,9	177,042,3	102
	13	07	99	%
HEALTH	11,731,43	16,696,69	2,899,379	17%
	2	9		
MULTI-SECTOR	339,160,5	367,547,4	189,869,5	58%
ASSISTANCE TO	88	06	18	
REFUGEES				111111
NUTRITION	21,548,98	65,342,91	30,897,33	47%
	8	9	3	111111
PROTECTION	7,626,871	9,174,951	635,412	7%
WATER,	12,476,70	17,436,68	7,027,273	40%
SANITATION AND	0	0		
HYGIENE				
Grand Total:	525,827,7	741,050,0	433,059,9	68%
	94	00	35	

OTHER ACTORS/PARTNERS

- WFP is rolling out Food For Assets projects which include resilience building elements, water harvesting and other water resource management ideas;
- x German Agro Action (GAA), IRC, ACTED, and Save the Children have a high number of DRR advisors and / or projects on-going.

THANK YOU